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Enquiries Raised to date for LS

Defects Raised in Locality

Emergency Defects Raised

Self Completed Jobs by LS

194

239

14

9

To Date Facts This week I completed the monthly walked 

inspection and the monthly inspection of 

play areas in the locality. I have also 

assisted a colleague with one of their driven 

inspections. Due to a colleague being on 

long term sick I have also taken several of 

their enquiries to help them out. ☺ 

Monday – Enquiries & Site visit

Tues - Thurs – Annual inspection

Fri – Bank Holiday

Seasonal/Important Info

Self Completed Works

An Example of some of the works completed by 

myself this week.

Before After

Location: 

Type of repair: Fly posting removal

We continue to experience torrential 

downpours across the county. During 

these events, please report any 

defects you see on the network using 

the above methods. If you believe 

something is an emergency or 

requires attendance ASAP, please call 

the 24/7 phone number to speak to 

someone in our office. 

During these events we often stand 

down teams to assist with signage 

deployment and other emergencies 

on the network. 

Upcoming Leave:

N/A

All defects on the network need to be reported 

through the correct channels

For General Enquiries:

Online (general non-emergency enquiries):

Report problems on the road – Herefordshire Council
FixMyStreet

Home - report app (herefordshire.gov.uk)

24/7 Phone number:

01432 261800

To Check progress on a defect:
Pothole and road defect progress map – Herefordshire Council

To view current and upcoming roadworks

https://one.network/

Due to assisting in other areas and 
statutory inspections, there were no self 

completed works this week

https://www.herefordshire.gov.uk/roads-1/report-problems-road
https://www.fixmystreet.com/
https://www.herefordshire.gov.uk/reportingapp/
https://www.herefordshire.gov.uk/roads-1/pothole-road-defect-progress-map
https://one.network/


Completed Defects this week by ward.

(Completed between last Wednesday and 23:59hrs this Wednesday)

Ward Location Job Type No. Completed

Kerne Bridge B4234 Kerne Bridge Footway scraping 2

Kerne Bridge Lewstone Ash Road Verge pull back 1

Kerne Bridge B4229 Goodrich TM set up 1

Kerne Bridge The Dean Road
The Doward

Fly Tip Collections 1
1

Kerne Bridge Leys Hill Road
C1251

Gully Clearing 1
5

Kerne Bridge Symonds Yat Top Sign repair 1

Kerne Bridge U70414 Howle Hill
Church Road
C1250
B4229
Bulls Hill Forest Green

Pothole repairs 5
2
10
1
9

Ross West Betzdorf Walk Tree limb removal 2

Ross West Kyrle Street
High Street

Community litter 
picking collections

1
1

Ross West High Street Block paving repair 1

Ross West High Street Slab Repair 1

Penyard B4222 Signpost repair 1

Penyard Hope Mansell Lane Culvert clearing 1

Penyard Shotts Lane
Woodend Lane
Upper End Farm
Warren Lane
C1280 Aston Crews
Lea Residential park entry

Gully Clearing 1
1
1
1
2
1

Penyard B4221 Road Sweeping 1

Penyard B4221 from Revells Lane Community litter 
pick collection

1

Penyard Rock Farm Lane Sign post repairs 1



Completed Jobs this week by ward.

(Completed between last Wednesday and 23:59hrs this Wednesday)

Ward Location Job Type No. 
Completed

Penyard Bury Hill Lane
Rectory Lane
Fording Lane
Oaks Lane
B4222
Aston Bank
High Church Road
B4224 from Fording Lane
B4222
Aston Ingham Road
C1281 Aston Crews

Pothole Repairs 14
13
18
16
4
4
6
3
9
1
7

Ross East Smallbrook Road Brickwork Repairs 1

Ross East Gloucester Road Kerb repairs 1

Ross East Gloucester Road Pothole Repair 1

Ross North A449 Hazardous waste removal 1

Ross North Ledbury Road Comminuty litter pick 
collection

1

Ross North Oaklands
Ledbury Road

Kerb Repairs 1
1

Ross North Station Street Relay tactile paving 1

Ross North Ledbury Road Footway trip repair 1
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