Locality Briefing

22/03/2024

Balfour Beatty



Working for Herefordshire

Ross Town Locality



N/A

Covering the wards of

Ross North **Ross West** Ross East Penyard Kerne Bridge All defects on the network need to be reported through the correct channels For General Enquiries:

Online (general non-emergency enquiries):

Report problems on the road - Herefordshire Council

FixMyStreet

Home - report app (herefordshire.gov.uk)

24/7 Phone number: 01432 261800

To Check progress on a defect:

Pothole and road defect progress map - Herefordshire Council

To view current and upcoming roadworks https://one.network/



To Date Facts



Enquiries Raised to date for LS 194 **Defects Raised in Locality**

239

Emergency Defects Raised

14

Self Completed Jobs by LS

9

Self Completed Works

An Example of some of the works completed by myself this week.

Location:



Type of repair: Fly posting removal

Before	After

Due to assisting in other areas and statutory inspections, there were no self completed works this week

Locality Weekly Update

This week I completed the monthly walked inspection and the monthly inspection of play areas in the locality. I have also assisted a colleague with one of their driven inspections. Due to a colleague being on long term sick I have also taken several of their enquiries to help them out. ©

Next Week

Monday - Enquiries & Site visit Tues - Thurs - Annual inspection Fri - Bank Holiday



Seasonal/Important Info

We continue to experience torrential downpours across the county. During these events, please report any defects you see on the network using the above methods. If you believe something is an emergency or requires attendance ASAP, please call the 24/7 phone number to speak to someone in our office.

During these events we often stand down teams to assist with signage deployment and other emergencies on the network.

Completed Defects this week by ward.
(Completed between last Wednesday and 23:59hrs this Wednesday)

(Completed Settleon last Wednesday and 20.50me time Wednesday)					
Ward	Location	Job Type	No. Completed		
Kerne Bridge	B4234 Kerne Bridge	Footway scraping	2		
Kerne Bridge	Lewstone Ash Road	Verge pull back	1		
Kerne Bridge	B4229 Goodrich	TM set up	1		
Kerne Bridge	The Dean Road The Doward	Fly Tip Collections	1 1		
Kerne Bridge	Leys Hill Road C1251	Gully Clearing	1 5		
Kerne Bridge	Symonds Yat Top	Sign repair	1		
Kerne Bridge	U70414 Howle Hill Church Road C1250 B4229 Bulls Hill Forest Green	Pothole repairs	5 2 10 1 9		
Ross West	Betzdorf Walk	Tree limb removal	2		
Ross West	Kyrle Street High Street	Community litter picking collections	1 1		
Ross West	High Street	Block paving repair	1		
Ross West	High Street	Slab Repair	1		
Penyard	B4222	Signpost repair	1		
Penyard	Hope Mansell Lane	Culvert clearing	1		
Penyard	Shotts Lane Woodend Lane Upper End Farm Warren Lane C1280 Aston Crews Lea Residential park entry	Gully Clearing	1 1 1 1 2 1		
Penyard	B4221	Road Sweeping	1		
Penyard	B4221 from Revells Lane	Community litter pick collection	1		
Penyard	Rock Farm Lane	Sign post repairs	1		

Completed Jobs this week by ward.
(Completed between last Wednesday and 23:59hrs this Wednesday)

Ward	Location	Job Type	No. Completed		
Penyard	Bury Hill Lane Rectory Lane Fording Lane Oaks Lane B4222 Aston Bank High Church Road B4224 from Fording Lane B4222 Aston Ingham Road C1281 Aston Crews	Pothole Repairs	14 13 18 16 4 4 6 3 9 1		
Ross East	Smallbrook Road	Brickwork Repairs	1		
Ross East	Gloucester Road	Kerb repairs	1		
Ross East	Gloucester Road	Pothole Repair	1		
Ross North	A449	Hazardous waste removal	1		
Ross North	Ledbury Road	Comminuty litter pick collection	1		
Ross North	Oaklands Ledbury Road	Kerb Repairs	1		
Ross North	Station Street	Relay tactile paving	1		
Ross North	Ledbury Road	Footway trip repair	1		